In addition, there are approximately 10,000,000 stored tires in the ground for future 
use and processing.

The Goodwill, client base and legacy of the firm is being valued conservatively at 
$300,000. 

Tire & Rubber, Inc. continues to meet or exceed Two Million Two Hundred Thousand 
dollars ($2,200,000) in gross revenues annually and under new ownership should be 
able to increase revenues and other lines of business substantially. 

In excess of $600,000 annually in EBITDA at a multiple of 5.00; the business operational 
value is estimated to be $3,000,000.